Copies of the executed multi-agency memorandum

of understanding shall be provided to the executing parties,

the legislative finance committee, the governor and the

legislative health and human services committee no later than

November 1, 2026."

SECTION 2.  APPROPRIATION.--Seventy-five thousand dollars

($75,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the office

of child advocate for expenditure in fiscal years 2026 and 2027

to obtain technical services as necessary to carry out the

provisions of this act.  Any unexpended balance remaining at

the end of fiscal year 2027 shall revert to the general fund.